Agreement for a period at least equal to the Term and upon the terms contained in Franchisor's 

then-current form of franchise agreement provided however: 

i. You shall not pay any sum expressed to be by way of initial fee but shall pay a renewal 

fee in the sum of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) to cover 

the costs of closing and processing paperwork upon renewal, and 

ii. Franchisor shall not be obliged to provide any of the initial or other obligations contained 

in such agreement that are appropriate to the establishment of a new franchise.

[...]

included, one daily meal, and accommodations).  Franchisor shall not compensate You for any 

service performed during this initial (or any) training period.  If You bring additional persons to 

the initial training, You will pay a training fee of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

($225.00) per person and be responsible for their travel, meals, and accommodations.  Your initial 

mailto:compliance@fullypromoted.com
mailto:compliance@fullypromoted.com

Manager and any additional persons who attend training shall be required to sign an agreement to

[...]

establishment fee of FORTY-NINE NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($49,500.00), receipt of which Franchisor hereby acknowledges.  The franchise establishment fee 

shall be deemed fully earned and non-refundable upon the execution of this Agreement.  A 

deposit of NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,500.00), if submitted prior to 

this Agreement, shall be credited against the Franchise Establishment Fee with the balance due 

and owing upon signing this Agreement. 

B. Royalty Fees During the Term of this Agreement:  

i. Subject to Sections 10(B)(ii) and (iii) below, You shall pay to Franchisor a monthly